Flameproof Immersion Pumps
PAB and PNB
1�6036�US
Centrifugal pumps
for the printing industry –
ATEX certified
� Delivery rate

Direction of rotation: counterclockwise –
as viewed looking down on the motor's ventilation side.
Typenschlüssel
PAB 05 01 G AA 170 E 01 XE
Model
PAB – motor detachable
PNB – motor detachable
Size
PAB 05 / 07 / 08 / 11 / 20
PNB 05 / 07 / 08 / 34
Number of stages
01 = 1�stage
02 = 2�stage
Material (pump parts)
G = cast iron (standard)
T = with wet paint coating (Teflonized)
C = with bright chrome plating
Pump version *
AA = standard version
Immesion depth [mm]
170 ... 550
Motor index
E = 0.37 kW H = 1.1   kW
F = 0.55 kW K = 2.2   kW
G = 0.75 kW
Power supply *
01 = 230/400 V, 50 Hz / 265/460 V, 60 Hz
05 = 230/400 V, 50 Hz
Motor type
XE = motor with “increased safety” type of enclosure, EExe
XD = motor with “flameproof type of enclosure”, EExd
* Further versions on request
When ordering spare parts, always indicate the 10�place serial
number (see motor rating plate).
Explosion�proofing as per ATEX 95
Since 01 July 2003 EC Directive 94/9/EC (ATEX) has applied to
equipment and protective systems for normal use in potentially
explosive areas.
The ATEX (ATmosphère EXplosible – explosive atmosphere)
applies to all "equipment" (e.g. machines,  apparatus, ...) which,
“separately or jointly, are intended for the generation, transfer,
storage, measurement, control and conversion of energy and/or
the processing of material and which are capable of causing an
explosion through their own potential sources of ignition”.
The PAB and PNB pump series are ATEX�approved –
they are certified and marked accordingly. The corresponding
certificates of conformity as well as prototype test certificates
and/or certificates of deposit are available for both series of
pumps and can be obtained on request.
Technical explanation of electrical versions of
drive motors
a) Type of protection “increased safety” EEx e
The performance ratings of our pump motors apply to the
version of motors for explosion group II. The indicated perfor�
mance ratings and operating values apply to the ignition
classes listed. All lower explosion groups and temperature
classes are included therein.
In compliance with EN 50014 / 50019 the motors are marked
as follows:
for type EX63:  II 2 G EEx e II T3
for type EX71:  II 2 G EEx e II T4
The indicated performance ratings and operating values apply
to mode S1, the rated frequency and voltage, a maximum
coolant temperature (ambient temperature) of 40 °C and a site
altitude of up to 1000 m above sea level.
The pumps normally come with a 6�pole terminal board for
230/400 V, delta/star.
After delivery we switch the motors to the higher star�
connected voltage of 400 V.